Table 9.42-- SELECTED DATA ON RESIDENT TAX RETURNS WITH AT
LEAST ONE AGE EXEMPTION: TAX YEAR 2012

[In millions of dollars. Elderly taxpayers, 65 years of age or older, may claim an extra exemption.
There was no Hawaii Income Patterns: Individuals report for 2006 to 2011 and the
2012 does not include all the detailed data in the 2005 and earlier reports]

Iltem

Taxable returns

Nontaxable returns

Number of tax returns

Hawaii adjusted gross income (AGlI)
Standard deductions

Itemized deductions

Taxable income

Tax liability before credits

Tax liability after credits

Number of taxpayers over 65

Number of taxpayers' spouses over 65

61,132
4,372
54

627
3,502
255
206
57,876
22,713

63,439
=77

82

71

-14
62,663
22,392

Source: Hawaii State Department of Taxation, Hawaii Individual Income Tax Statistics Tax Year 2012,
table 7 (November 2014) <http://www.state.hi.us/tax/a5_5ind_inc.htm> accessed June 6, 2015.
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