Table 9.42-- SELECTED DATA ON RESIDENT TAX RETURNS WITH AT LEAST ONE AGE EXEMPTION: TAX YEAR 2012

[In millions of dollars. Elderly taxpayers, 65 years of age or older, may claim an extra exemption. There was no *Hawaii Income Patterns: Individuals* report for 2006 to 2011 and the 2012 does not include all the detailed data in the 2005 and earlier reports]

ltem	Taxable returns	Nontaxable returns
Number of tax returns	61,132	63,439
Hawaii adjusted gross income (AGI)	4.372	-77
Standard deductions	54	82
Itemized deductions	627	71
Taxable income	3,502	-
Tax liability before credits	255	-
Tax liability after credits	206	-14
Number of taxpayers over 65	57,876	62,663
Number of taxpayers' spouses over 65	22,713	22,392

Source: Hawaii State Department of Taxation, *Hawaii Individual Income Tax Statistics Tax Year 2012*, table 7 (November 2014) http://www.state.hi.us/tax/a5_5ind_inc.htm accessed June 6, 2015.